Many directions with a

single angle. Endless row directed to
the spaced inclination between all
angels. The end of right angles, of rite
angles, of write angles. Bend along a

fold... 10 words. Ten words. 1000
letters. One thousand letters. Plus
one. Even when mirrored 1001
remains 1001. One thousand and one
reflections, trajectories, flights... all
measured by an engineer. With infinite

patience and precision. Through
the plumb Une. The read Une. The red
Une. The read red Une. The read red
Une. LINE OF FIRE."
Daniel Libeskind
Milan, February 1988

Dieter Geissbühler